

PRESS RELEASE

H&K Group, Inc. 2052 Lucon Road Skippack, PA 19474

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Thursday, October 15, 2015 For more information, please call (610) 222-3508 The H&K Group, Public Relations Office

H&K, INC. UNVEILS STRATEGIC OFFICE SPACE IN PHILADELPHIA'S NAVY YARD COMPLEX

Skippack, PA – On Thursday, September 17, 2015, <u>Haines & Kibblehouse, Inc. (H&K, Inc.)</u> held an Open House to officially unveil its newest heavy civil construction services office location within Philadelphia's dynamic <u>Navy Yard</u> business campus.

Members of H&K, Inc.'s Business Development, Project Management, and Estimating Teams and corporate Ownership welcomed customers, clients and other regional business executives to a wonderful evening of fine food, beverage and stimulating conversation. Guests were also treated to beautiful weather, a sleek and professional office setting and several selections from Founder and Co-Chairman, John B. Haines IV's renowned collection of stunning antique construction equipment.

H&K, Inc. set up shop at the <u>Navy Yard</u> earlier this spring in an effort to position the company closer to the physical work and to key customers and clients within the City of Philadelphia. Although H&K, Inc. has been a key player in the heavy civil contracting, construction and demolition services arena within the City of Philadelphia for nearly 50 years, the company has managed all city contracting and construction projects from its suburban office location in Skippack, PA until this spring.

Speaking of this recent move to establish a contracting office within the City of Philadelphia, Tommy Letwinch, Director of Business for H&K Group, Inc. stated, "This new and exciting office location will embed our Business Development, Estimating and Project Management staff exactly where they're needed, within the city's exciting business footprint. The <u>Navy Yard</u> campus provides this opportunity and will position H&K, Inc. to take full advantage of the exciting redevelopment and growth potential that lies ahead for the city."

Heavy civil contracting, construction and demolition services inquiries should be directed without hesitation to John W. Mast, Business Development, at 484.576.0038 or conveniently by email at <u>imast@HKGroup.com</u>.

H&K, Inc. and The H&K Group Family of Companies provide <u>site contracting and construction services</u>, <u>construction materials including crushed stone</u>, <u>asphalt and ready-mix concrete</u>, and <u>associated architectural</u> <u>stone and manufactured hardscape and retaining wall products</u> and <u>services</u> through 85 operations in four states including eastern PA, NJ, MD and DE. Further information on H&K Group, Inc. or The H&K Group Family of Companies may be found by pointing your browser to <u>www.hkgroup.com</u> or calling 610.584.8500.

Discover H&K Group, Inc. on: Linked in.



H&K's Vice President, John Kibblehouse, Jr., (center) is joined by Greater Philadelphia Chamber of Commerce President & CEO, Rob Wonderling, (right) and President of Arena Strategies, Aaron Cohen, (left).



Open House attendees enjoy John B. Haines IV's meticulously restored 1926 Chain Drive AC Mack Dump Trucks while Arthur Cooper, Master Vehicle Restoration Specialist, explains vehicle mechanics.



Michael Richardson from Toll Brothers proudly displays the iPad he won from our special iPad drawing!



H&K Group, Inc. President and CEO, Scott B. Haines (second from right) engages several clients on the west-facing porch of Building 101, Suite 201.